

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.376 and 397 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<p><u>GMM,J</u></p> <p>No representation for the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the appellants are presently enjoying the benefit of a stay order and that a vacate stay petition filed in the matter has been pending since the year 2018.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, list both the appeals on 24.04.2026 for hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>szt</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections</p>